Hawthorne Education Course
Offerings 2017-2018 School Year

Math Courses

Math 1,2

Math 2, 3

Math 4

Open Lab for Math GED/Accuplacer
Open Lab for Math GED/Accuplacer

Reading Courses

Reading 1
Reading 1
Reading 2
Reading 2
Reading 2
Reading 3
Reading 3
Reading 3+

Reading Multilevel

Writing Courses

Intro to Writing
Intermediate Writing
Advanced Writing

ESL Courses

ESL Level Pre-lit
ESL Level Pre-Lit
ESL Level 1

ESL Level 1,2
ESL Level 1,2
ESL Level 2

ESL Level 3

ESL Level 3,4
ESL Level 3,4
ESL Level 3,4
ESL Level 4

ESL Level 5

ESL Level 5,6

ESL Level 6

ESL Pronunciation/Conversation

ROOM

207
208
208

208
208

ROOM

315
315
301
301
301
304
304
304

308
ROOM

210
305
201

ROOM

203
203
207
315
313
310
307
210
305
210
306
313
306

313

307

DAYS

MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MW

DAYS

MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR

MTWR
DAYS

TR
MTWR
MTWR

DAYS

MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR
MTWR

MTWR

MW

START TIME

12:00 PM
12:00 PM
11:00 AM

8:30 AM
3:00PM

START TIME

8:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
8:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

3:00 PM
START TIME

9:00 AM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM

START TIME

10:00 AM
1:00PM
10:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
10:00 AM
8:00 AM
1:00 PM

10:00 AM

1:00PM

END
TIME
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
4:00 PM
END
TIME
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
10:00 AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM

4:30 PM
END
TIME
10:00AM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM

END
TIME
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
12:00 PM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
3:00 PM
6:00 PM
12:00 PM
10:00 AM
3:00 PM

12:00 PM

3:00PM

September 5, 2017-
May 31, 2018

Enroliment Dates
Open Enrollment
Open Enrollment

TABE tested by Mary
TABE tested by Mary

Enroliment Dates
Open Enrollment

Enrollnient Dates

Open Enrollment

Enroliment Dates
Open Enrollment




ROOM DAYS START TIME END Enrollment Dates

Citizenship Courses TIME

00C Intro to Citizenship 314 MT 8:00 AM 10:00 AM Open Enrollment
00C Intro to Citizenship 314 WF 8:00 AM 10:00 AM i

OOC Citizenship 314 T 5:30 PM 8:00 PM

College and Training Opportunities

Courses run for approximately 11 weeks (one quarter), and typically are daytime hours. Potential students will make an appointment with a college intake staff
member. Many of the college courses taken at Hawthorne will transfer to RCTC, while other courses will prepare students for their college career. Career areas
at Hawthorne include the following but are not limited to:

Health: Other:
e Administrative Clinical Assistant e Liberal Arts/Generals/Undecided
e Health Unit Coordinator e Clinical Hemodialysis Technician
e Certified Nursing Assistant e ParaPro Test Preparation
o Certified Advanced Nursing Assistant
e Phlebotomy Preparation Certificate
e Administrative Assistant

For more information, please call 328-4486.

GED Preparation
The GED Preparation staff will make an individual educational plan. Test subjects include:

e Math

e Social Studies

e Science

e Reading and writing

Classes in the different subject areas are available. Practice tests are available daily after GED registration is completed. If you are interested in becoming a GED
student, please call 328-4425 for a GED intake appointment. Please see www.myged.com to schedule an actual test. GED testing is open to the public as well as
Hawthorne students. The GED Lab (Rm 217) is open from Monday & Thursday 9am-4pm and Tuesday & Wednesday 9am-8pm.

High School Diploma
If you are interested in getting your high school diploma, please make an appointment and a diploma staff member will review your transcripts and develop an
individual educational plan. If you would like more information please call 328-4425. The Diploma Room 214 open Tuesdays & Thursday 9am-3pm.

Student Support Services
Hawthorne has many support areas throughout the building. These areas include the following:
e Distance Learning Lab- Provides online learning to improve skills in reading, writing and math along with computer skills-Room 312.
Monday-Thursday 11am-1pm
e Open Computer Lab-Provides GED preparation, homework support and academic skills improvement -Room 217. Monday & Thursday 9am-4pm and
Tuesday & Wednesday 9am-8pm.
e Health Service —Free health information and consultations.
e Hawthorne Helps-Offers free household supplies.
e Counseling Service — Offers help with mental health needs — Room 212



