Hawthorne Education Course Offerings 2017-2018 School Year					September 5, 2017- May 31, 2018
Math Courses	ROOM	DAYS	START TIME	END	Envallment Dates
Math 1,2	207	MTWR	12:00 PM	<b>TIME</b> 1:00 PM	Enrollment Dates Open Enrollment
Math 2, 3	208	MTWR	12:00 PM	1:00 PM	Open Enrollment
Math 4	208	MTWR	11:00 AM	12:00 PM	Open Emountene
Open Lab for Math GED/Accuplacer	208	MTWR	8:30 AM	12:00 PM	TABE tested by Mary
Open Lab for Math GED/Accuplacer	208	MW	3:00PM	4:00 PM	TABE tested by Mary
Reading Courses	ROOM	DAYS	START TIME	END	, ,
_				TIME	<b>Enrollment Dates</b>
Reading 1	315	MTWR	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Open Enrollment
Reading 1	315	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Reading 2	301	MTWR	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	
Reading 2	301	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Reading 2	301	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	
Reading 3	304	MTWR	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	
Reading 3	304	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Reading 3+	304	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	
Reading Multilevel	308	MTWR	3:00 PM	4:30 PM	
Writing Courses	ROOM	DAYS	START TIME	END	Enrollment Dates
_				TIME	Ocean Enhantement
Intro to Writing	210	TR	9:00 AM	10:00AM	Open Enrollment
Intermediate Writing	305	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
Advanced Writing	201	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	V
ESL Courses	ROOM	DAYS	START TIME	END TIME	Enrollment Dates
ESL Level Pre-lit	203	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	Open Enrollment
ESL Level Pre-Lit	203	MTWR	1:00PM	3:00 PM	
ESL Level 1	207	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	1
ESL Level 1,2	315	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	
ESL Level 1,2	313	MTWR	4:00 PM	6:00 PM	
ESL Level 2	310	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
ESL Level 3	307	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
ESL Level 3,4	210	MTWR	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	
ESL Level 3,4	305	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	
ESL Level 3,4	210		4:00 PM	6:00 PM	
ESL Level 4		MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
ESL Level 5	313		8:00 AM	10:00 AM	
ESL Level 5,6	306	MTWR	1:00 PM	3:00 PM	
ESL Level 6	313	MTWR	10:00 AM	12:00 PM	
LSL LEVEL 0	313				

Citizenship Courses	ROOM	DAYS	START TIME	END TIME	<b>Enrollment Dates</b>
OOC Intro to Citizenship	314	MT	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	Open Enrollment
OOC Intro to Citizenship	314	WF	8:00 AM	10:00 AM	
OOC Citizenship	314	Т	5:30 PM	8:00 PM	$\bigvee$

# **College and Training Opportunities**

Courses run for approximately 11 weeks (one quarter), and typically are daytime hours. Potential students will make an appointment with a college intake staff member. Many of the college courses taken at Hawthorne will transfer to RCTC, while other courses will prepare students for their college career. Career areas at Hawthorne include the following but are not limited to:

Health:

- Administrative Clinical Assistant
- Health Unit Coordinator
- Certified Nursing Assistant
- Certified Advanced Nursing Assistant
- Phlebotomy Preparation Certificate
- Administrative Assistant

For more information, please call 328-4486.

### Other:

- Liberal Arts/Generals/Undecided
- Clinical Hemodialysis Technician
- ParaPro Test Preparation

## **GED Preparation**

The GED Preparation staff will make an individual educational plan. Test subjects include:

- Math
- Social Studies
- Science
- Reading and writing

Classes in the different subject areas are available. Practice tests are available daily after GED registration is completed. If you are interested in becoming a GED student, please call 328-4425 for a GED intake appointment. Please see <a href="https://www.myged.com">www.myged.com</a> to schedule an actual test. GED testing is open to the public as well as Hawthorne students. The GED Lab (Rm 217) is open from Monday & Thursday 9am-4pm and Tuesday & Wednesday 9am-8pm.

## **High School Diploma**

If you are interested in getting your high school diploma, please make an appointment and a diploma staff member will review your transcripts and develop an individual educational plan. If you would like more information please call 328-4425. The Diploma Room 214 open Tuesdays & Thursday 9am-3pm.

## **Student Support Services**

Hawthorne has many support areas throughout the building. These areas include the following:

- Distance Learning Lab- Provides online learning to improve skills in reading, writing and math along with computer skills-Room 312. Monday-Thursday 11am-1pm
- Open Computer Lab-Provides GED preparation, homework support and academic skills improvement -Room 217. Monday & Thursday 9am-4pm and Tuesday & Wednesday 9am-8pm.
- Health Service Free health information and consultations.
- Hawthorne Helps-Offers free household supplies.
- Counseling Service Offers help with mental health needs Room 212